

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No:**

**W.A.No.257 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	02.03.2026	<p><b><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader Sri M.B.Nitish, attached to the office of learned Advocate General, appears for the appellants and prays for an adjournment on the ground that the learned Advocate General is not available.</p> <p>As prayed for, list this case next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>HCJ (AKrS,J)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GMM,J</b></p> <p>vs</p>	<p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>