

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.257 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	31.03.2026	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Mr. A. Sudarshan Reddy, learned Advocate General appears for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. V. Ravi Kiran Rao, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. Sridhar Lankala, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 79/writ petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appears for Union of India.</p> <p>On hearing learned Advocate General for the appellants and learned counsel for the respondents and on being satisfied to the explanation urged, delay of 28 days in preferring the instant appeal is condoned.</p> <p>I.A.No.1 of 2026 is disposed of.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></p> <p>Mr. A. Sudarshan Reddy, learned Advocate General appears for the appellants.</p> <p>On hearing learned Advocate General for the applicants and on being satisfied to the explanation urged, delay of 160 days in representing the instant appeal is condoned.</p> <p>I.A.No.2 of 2026 is disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GMM,J</u></p>	<p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>

W.A.No.257 of 2026

Writ appeal is allowed.
(vide separate judgment)

(B/o.)
ES